

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

C.C.No.2290 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.03.2026	<u>VN, J</u> The Contempt Case is filed for violation of the Orders of this Court in C.R.P.No.1658 of 2023, dated 12.12.2024. Though Notices were sent to the Respondents on 20.09.2025, the same were returned unserved. The Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to the Respondents through XII Additional District Judge, Vijayawada, where O.S.No.372 of 2015 is pending. Post on 09.04.2026. <u>VN, J</u> eha.	

